St Thomas More School Fees Schedule 2020

SCHOOL FEES 2020
Details 1 Child 2 Children 3 Children 4 Children
School Fees $1518.00 $2125.00 S 2580.00 S 2884.00
Student Levy
$ 180 per child S 180.00 S 360.00 S 540.00 S 720.00
Capital Levy $ 532.00 $ 532.00 $ 532.00 $ 532.00
Per Family
Subtotal
Compulsory $2230.00 $3017.00 S 3653.00 $4136.00
Fees and Levies
Compulsory Year Level Charges 2020
Additional
Compulsory PREP | YEAR1| YEAR2| YEAR3| YEAR4 | YEARS5| YEARG6
Levies Per Child
Year Level
Books and S 145 S125 S 75 S 75 S 75 S 75 S 75
Consumables
I:\f:”mogy $110| $110| $110| $170| $170| $170| $170
Incursions and $ 60| $120| $140| $145| $140| $170| $200
Excursions
Camp Estimate
for 2020 S 50 $135 $ 280 $ 300
Subtotal Year
Level Levies S 315 S 355 S 325 S 440 $520 S 695 S 745

Extracurricular - Student Charges 2020

Instrumental Music Years 4 to 6

$720

Instrument Hire

$ 255

Tax Deductable Donation to the school 2020

Voluntary Library Fund Contributions Per Year

$100




